FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

POLICE 77 First Information of a cognizable crir	ne reported under section 154 Cr. P.C. at PS
Sport funder Sub-Divn Sadar PS	ne reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS When Year 2022 FIR No. 177/ 2022 Date 29.12.22
1.1.C Sections 379 411	414/120 Bil Act & Sections 21 (V(a) rum 2)
Sections	HYNG Year 2022 FIR No. 177/ 2022 Date 2011 414/120 fil Act Sections (V(a) plum for sections iv) Other acts & Sections 11.45 hm. Date 29.12. 12 Time 09.55 hm. Time 11.45 hm G.D. No. 129 8 at the P.S.
Coneral Diary Reference : Entry No.	298 Time 11:45 hm.
b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Thinky	Date 29.12. 22 Time 09. 55 fm'
a) Lifermation r. ceived Date 29:12:22-	Time 11:45m GD No. 1298 at the PS.
4. Type of Information: Written/Oral	Ty (4)
4. Type of information . Witten/ Oral	from P.S. Approx- 14.4. M East/Amth Side of to mk of Rim Learn, Under to Boshy, but Prince Beat No. J. LM. J.
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance i	most the decorate leaves 12miles to this het Printer
Andress Market Na Na Related (A	The The
	Beat No. J. D. M. J.
	he name of P.S
6. Complainant / Informant:	21
a) Name	cum Mohnto
b) Father's / Husband's Name	d) Nationality Indu.
c) Date / Year of birth	d) Nationality Yrulu '
e) Address As of Volice, bush	B. Dint Junilia
7 Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with:	full narriaulara
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): (i)	new and Driver of realindes.
	ner and Driver of Realindus. Larring Reg m- M5-55B/4042 Chy (Larring hur 60 CFT Sund)
2 B DI gravin	The Clark That has been cot (and)
slay mis the	(Capital Mois 00 CF) socie)
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	V
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/i	nformant
Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach se	parate sheet, if required):

10. Total value of properties stolen/involved	
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :	
12. FIR Contents : (Attach separate sheet if required)	
The or sen	
· / · M	es antens Camplint which has.
bein french an	FIR is attacked her with.
bein brends an	PIR is attacked him with.
ben brush an	officer-in-Charge Arsha P.S. Punitian D.
Seen franks on	Officer-in-Charge Arsha P.S. Purulia (W.B.)
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals comments of the second	officer-in-Charge Arsha P.S. Purulia(W.B.) mission of offence(s) u/s W-379/41/414/12/8/4
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals community of the second	Officer-in-Charge Arsha P.S. Purulia(W.B.) mission of offence(s) u/s M-379/41/414/12013/14
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals community (1) (2) Muns	Arsha P.S. Purulia(W.B.) mission of offence(s) u/s W-379/411/414/12013/14 Accord Sect. 757 (2+9)
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals community (1) (2) Muns	Arsha P.S. Purulia(W.B.) mission of offence(s) u/s W-379/411/414/12013/14 Accord Sect. 757 (2+9)
registered the case and took up the investigation/diinvestigation/transferred to P.S.	rected 31 Uffam for jurisdiction, FIR read over to the
registered the case and took up the investigation/diinvestigation/transferred to P.S.	Arsha P.S. Purulia(W.B.) mission of offence(s) u/s
registered the case and took up the investigation/di investigation/transferred to P.S	Arsha P.S. Purulia(W.B.) mission of offence(s) u/s
registered the case and took up the investigation/diinvestigation/transferred to P.S.	Arsha P.S. Purulia(W.B.) mission of offence(s) u/s
registered the case and took up the investigation/di investigation/transferred to P.S	Arsha P.S. Purulia(W.B.) mission of offence(s) u/s
registered the case and took up the investigation/di investigation/transferred to P.S	Arsha P.S. Purulia(W.B.) mission of offence(s) u/s
registered the case and took up the investigation/di investigation/transferred to P.S	rected 31 Uffam for jurisdiction, FIR read over to the
registered the case and took up the investigation/di investigation/transferred to P.S. A. M. Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded to the control of the control of the control of the control of the correctly recorded to the correctly	rected 31 Uffam for munical to take up the on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the ed and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost. Arsha P.S. Purulia(W.B.) Name AMIT MARANTA
registered the case and took up the investigation/di investigation/transferred to P.S	rected. 31 Uffam les munices to take up the on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the ed and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost. Arsha P.S. Punitian W.B. I was to take up the officer-in-Charge Arsha P.S. Punitian W.B. Police Station with



The Officer in-charge Arsha PS, Purulia

Sub: To lodge FIR against owner and driver of one Mahindra 275 DI tractor having No. WB55B/4042 along with trolley (sand approx 60 CFT).

Sir,

In producing herewith, 01(one) New Mahindra 275 DI tractor having No. WB55B/4042 along with trolley (loaded with sand approx 60 CFT). Today on 29.12.2022 at about 08.55 hrs. acting on source information, I ASI Tapan Kr. Mahata of Arsha PS along with (i) C/-15 Sushanta Dey of Arsha P.S and (ii) C/307 Shankar Gorain of Arsha PS, Dist-Purulia, left for PS area vide C.C No. 3262 Dtd. 29.12.2022. After we reached at Gouradag Ghat, under Arsha PS at 09.55 hrs, we conducted raid on the Bank of Gouradag Ghat on the Bank of River Kansai under Arsha PS and found that 01 (one) tractor along with trolley attached with by a hinge was present at Gouradag Ghat on the Bank of River Kansai. Some persons were loading sand in the attached trolley of said tractor. Seeing the Police party, those persons leaving the tractor (loaded with sand in the attached trolley) at Bandu-River, fled away. Police rushed to the tractor and detained the said tractor. Police searched the said tractor and found that the tractor is loaded with sand and also searched surrounding but could not trace out the persons & driver of said offending tractor. Hence, I seized the above noted tractor along with trolley and brought the tractor to Arsha PS. As there is every reason to believe that the driver and owner of the said tractor with ill motive were transporting sand illegally without any valid document in support of carrying sand and violating the Govt Torder they are doing such illegal activity.

Hence, I do hereby lodge this complaint against the owner and driver of above noted tractor along with the trolley for investigation.

Received an 29.12.2 at 11.45 hms and standed Aske 11.45 hms and standed Aske 15 Can W. 177 from dt 29.12.22 MJ- 379/44/414/12018/14 Ls Sexton 21(1)(c) recommand. Sexton 21(1)(c) recommand.

> Officer-in-Charge Archa P.S. Purulia(W.B.)

Yours faithfully

Teepan Leiman Islahato

(Tapan Kr. Mahata)

ASI of Police

Arsha PS, Dist-Purulia

of 29.12. n